Department of Labor and Training

RHODE ISLAND

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv

Current

Month

2,908

2,680

2,176

244

30,222

25,853

$11,549,103

$447

2,278

14.4

26.2

1,434

518

90

21

1,734

448

Previous
Month

3,502

3,388

2,646

271

41,210

36,158

$14,747,266

$408

2,870

14.2

25.6

1,938

572

33

13

2,026

521

Month Ending : September 30, 2023

Year
Ago

2,766

2,597

2,328

397

23,452

17,416

$8,105,530

$465

1,728

14.5

12.2

1,277

336

64

18

784

188

Percent Change

Previous Year

Month Ago
-17.0% 5.1%
-20.9% 3.2%
-17.8% -6.5%
-10.0% -38.5%
-26.7% 28.9%
-28.5% 48.4%
21.7% 42.5%
9.5% -4.0%
-20.6% 31.8%
1.3% -0.8%
2.3% 114.7%
-26.0% 12.3%
-9.4% 54.2%
172.7% 40.6%
61.5% 16.7%
-14.4% 121.2%
-14.0% 138.3%

Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Year to Date

2023 2022
39,643 35,938
37,932 33,709
28,139 26,598
2,577 4,441
367,410 312,751
318,827 264,531

$139,036,053

$436

22,323

14.4

26.2

21,588

5,278

744

214

15,881

4,088

$107,873,459

$408

20,081

14.5

12.2

19,040

4,473

813

281

13,528

3,314
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